Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 36% 38% 29% 16% 36% 40% 38% 37% 14% 33% 34%
Off on the wrong track 54% 57% 50% 57% 64% 51% 50% 53% 51% 75% 51% 49%
Not sure 13% 8% 12% 13% 20% 13% 10% 9% 12% 11% 16% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (756) (471) (529) (228) (221) (347) (204) (695) (119) (124) (62)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 10% 33% 68% 7% 71% 30% 37% 45% 33% 30% 39% 30%
Off on the wrong track 54% 83% 47% 23% 87% 19% 55% 53% 48% 56% 56% 51% 54%
Not sure 13% 7% 21% 8% 6% 9% 15% 10% 7% 12% 14% 10% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (372) (392) (236)  (310)  (260)  (443) (273) (163) (175) (218) (349)  (258)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 28% 21% 11% 22% 28% 36% 30% 5% 20% 18%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 20% 16% 17% 19% 20% 12% 18% 11% 18% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 7% 11% 15% 9% 7% 6% 9% 10% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 37% 44% 46% 37% 40% 42% 37% 65% 39% 41%
Not sure 8% 3% 8% 8% 11% 13% 5% 4% 6% 10% 14% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (756) (471) (529) (228) (221) (347) (204) (695) (119) (124) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 25% 5% 20% 61% 1% 65% 21% 27% 36% 23% 22% 27% 24%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 21% 28% 6% 27% 16% 21% 17% 16% 22% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 10% 5% 7% 4% 12% 8% 7% 14% 8% 6% 10%
Strongly disapprove 41% 77% 32% 3% 82% 2% 42% 39% 38% 41% 41% 42% 40%
Not sure 8% 1% 17% 2% 3% 2% 10% 4% 3% 6% 8% 7% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (372) (392) (236)  (310)  (260)  (443) (273) (163) (175) (218) (349)  (258)
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August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 31% 28% 26% 23% 29% 27% 28% 27% * 31% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 59% 58% 63% 52% 54% 64% 65% 63% * 51% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 10% 15% 10% 25% 16% 10% 7% 10% * 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (400) (310) (229) (171) (61) (81) (161) (97) (313) (18) (44) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 20% 19% 34% * 35% 27% 23% 36% 31% 20% 32% 22%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 39% 64% 61% * 59% 60% 64% 54% 49% 66% 61% 62%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 41% 17% 4% * 6% 13% 13% 10% 20% 14% 7% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (400) (38) (157) (205) (22) (240) (151) (125) (81) (61) (89) (149) (101)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 57% 53% 56% 43% 58% 65% 52% 51% 65% 62% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 37% 43% 35% 49% 36% 30% 40% 43% 28% 26% 43%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 6% 4% 9% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 13% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (538) (429) (217) (321) (149) (116) (171) (102) (345) (90) (70) (33)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 61% 49% * 63% * 55% 50% 58% 50% 58% 60% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 34% 43% * 34% * 37% 45% 36% 44% 36% 35% 40%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 5% 8% * 3% * 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% * 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (538) (331) (181) (26) (280) (16) (256) (139) (79) (105) (116) (180) (137)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — True! Without being stuck at an airport, where CNN buys (at a big price) an uninterested audience, they’ve
got nothing going. @CNN is BAD for America!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 12% 8% 13% 20% 25% 20% 4% 14% 14%
Good 8% 10% 10% 6% 10% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 12%
OK 25% 19% 24% 26% 25% 30% 26% 17% 26% 16% 26% 29%
Bad 18% 17% 13% 22% 23% 17% 15% 18% 15% 26% 22% 18%
Terrible 33% 34% 31% 34% 33% 31% 32% 33% 30% 49% 33% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (751) (466) (527) (227) (221) (345) (200) (688) (119) (124) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 13% 44% 2% 45% 14% 18% 23% 10% 16% 22% 15%
Good 8% 4% 6% 18% 3% 18% 7% 9% 13% 8% 10% 6% 11%
OK 25% 13% 34% 27% 8% 28% 28% 24% 19% 33% 27% 24% 19%
Bad 18% 24% 18% 8% 24% 7% 18% 19% 16% 17% 17% 19% 17%
Terrible 33% 58% 29% 3% 64% 2% 33% 29% 29% 32% 32% 30% 38%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (369)  (389)  (235)  (308)  (257)  (441) (270) (163) (173) (218) (348)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5B. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — It always happens! When a Conservative does even a fraction of what Chris Cuomo did with his lunatic
ranting, raving, & cursing, they get destroyed by the Fake News. But when a Liberal Democrat like Chris Cuomo does it, Republicans immediately
come to his defense. We never learn!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 25% 12% 8% 14% 24% 23% 21% 3% 13% 21%
Good 10% 12% 1% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 3% 10% 7%
OK 22% 16% 21% 23% 25% 28% 19% 16% 22% 15% 23% 27%
Bad 18% 18% 14% 22% 22% 15% 16% 22% 16% 32% 18% 13%
Terrible 32% 32% 29% 34% 35% 33% 30% 29% 28% 46% 36% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (750) (469) (524) (227) (220) (346) (200) (690) (117) (124) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 16% 43% 2% 47% 13% 20% 25% 10% 18% 21% 19%
Good 10% 3% 9% 23% 2% 24% 8% 14% 14% 11% 11% 10% 9%
OK 22% 14% 30% 20% 9% 21% 25% 20% 18% 26% 25% 21% 17%
Bad 18% 27% 16% 10% 27% 6% 21% 20% 12% 24% 17% 18% 17%
Terrible 32% 54% 30% 4% 60% 2% 32% 27% 31% 28% 30% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (367) (392)  (234)  (307)  (259)  (439) (271) (162) (173) (217) (346)  (257)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — See you in New Hampshire!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 15% 7% 17% 21% 22% 21% 4% 10% 12%
Good 12% 13% 11% 12% 16% 12% 9% 11% 11% 8% 16% 11%
OK 37% 31% 37% 37% 41% 37% 37% 34% 39% 31% 30% 45%
Bad 11% 13% 9% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13% 10% 21% 12% 10%
Terrible 23% 22% 24% 22% 25% 24% 22% 20% 18% 37% 33% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (750) (467) (527) (225) (221) (346) (202) (691) (118) (123) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 45% 3% 47% 13% 22% 25% 12% 18% 20% 17%
Good 12% 8% 1% 18% 4% 21% 11% 12% 14% 12% 11% 1% 12%
OK 37% 32% 46% 30% 31% 28% 39% 37% 33% 43% 42% 33% 34%
Bad 11% 19% 9% 4% 21% 3% 12% 12% 11% 12% 9% 13% 12%
Terrible 23% 39% 21% 3% 42% 0% 25% 17% 16% 22% 21% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (371)  (387)  (236)  (306)  (259)  (442) (273) (160) (175) (217) (348)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — Just leaving. Incredible Complex. JOBS! JOBS! JOBS!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 24% 19% 13% 18% 25% 28% 26% 4% 15% 16%
Good 12% 14% 14% 10% 11% 16% 11% 10% 13% 9% 10% 11%
OK 29% 23% 28% 29% 29% 31% 29% 25% 28% 28% 29% 32%
Bad 14% 14% 9% 18% 18% 10% 13% 15% 12% 20% 16% 15%
Terrible 25% 25% 25% 24% 30% 26% 22% 21% 21% 39% 30% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (751) (468) (526) (226) (221) (345) (202) (690) (119) (124) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 5% 17% 53% 4% 52% 17% 25% 32% 18% 22% 24% 20%
Good 12% 7% 10% 23% 5% 23% 11% 15% 13% 11% 10% 13% 14%
OK 29% 24% 39% 18% 20% 22% 31% 26% 24% 31% 33% 26% 27%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 3% 24% 1% 14% 13% 13% 16% 12% 14% 12%
Terrible 25% 42% 22% 3% 46% 1% 27% 22% 18% 25% 23% 23% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (369)  (389)  (236)  (306)  (260)  (441) (270) (162) (173) (217) (347)  (257)
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5E. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — So terrible!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 19% 10% 6% 13% 19% 15% 17% 4% 11% 12%
Good 10% 12% 12% 9% 8% 10% 9% 14% 12% 2% 8% 13%
OK 26% 20% 26% 26% 30% 31% 24% 20% 26% 20% 28% 34%
Bad 18% 19% 14% 21% 20% 15% 17% 20% 17% 28% 13% 12%
Terrible 32% 33% 31% 33% 35% 32% 31% 31% 29% 46% 39% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 102% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (748) (466) (524) (225) (220) (345) (200) (687) (118) (123) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 14% 2% 10% 38% 2% 38% 10% 15% 24% 9% 11% 20% 13%
Good 10% 3% 8% 23% 2% 22% 8% 14% 13% 8% 11% 9% 11%
OK 26% 16% 34% 27% 10% 29% 30% 25% 20% 33% 32% 22% 23%
Bad 18% 25% 17% 8% 25% 7% 19% 18% 16% 22% 16% 18% 16%
Terrible 32% 55% 30% 3% 62% 3% 33% 29% 27% 29% 30% 32% 37%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (369) (387) (234)  (307)  (257)  (440) (270) (162) (173) (216) (346)  (255)
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5F. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — Put it back up. We are living with a Rigged & Fake Media! https://t.co/ZhanbGCxuX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 24% 15% 8% 16% 25% 26% 23% 4% 16% 16%
Good 8% 9% 10% 6% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 2% 6% 8%
OK 22% 18% 20% 23% 26% 26% 21% 13% 22% 15% 22% 34%
Bad 18% 17% 14% 22% 22% 15% 16% 21% 17% 29% 17% 10%
Terrible 33% 34% 32% 35% 36% 35% 32% 31% 29% 50% 39% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (750) (469) (525) (227) (219) (345) (203) (691) (118) (124) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 3% 15% 48% 2% 49% 16% 20% 28% 13% 16% 25% 18%
Good 8% 3% 8% 15% 2% 16% 7% 9% 10% 8% 10% 7% 8%
OK 22% 11% 29% 23% 9% 26% 24% 21% 17% 27% 26% 20% 17%
Bad 18% 26% 16% 10% 26% 6% 19% 19% 16% 21% 18% 16% 17%
Terrible 33% 57% 31% 3% 62% 3% 34% 31% 29% 31% 30% 32% 40%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (370)  (391) (233)  (309)  (259)  (442) (270) (161) (174) (216) (348)  (256)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5G. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — Just landed in Pennsylvania. Looking forward to making a speech on energy. So important!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 9% 16% 23% 24% 23% 4% 13% 15%
Good 15% 15% 15% 14% 13% 16% 15% 13% 17% 9% 8% 13%
OK 35% 31% 32% 37% 38% 37% 32% 32% 35% 35% 34% 35%
Bad 10% 10% 9% 10% 16% 6% 9% 9% 9% 14% 6% 12%
Terrible 22% 21% 23% 22% 24% 25% 20% 21% 17% 38% 39% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (751) (469) (526) (227) (220) (345) (203) (693) (117) (123) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 14% 48% 3% 48% 15% 21% 28% 14% 19% 22% 17%
Good 15% 10% 12% 26% 7% 24% 15% 17% 16% 15% 16% 14% 13%
OK 35% 34% 43% 22% 34% 26% 34% 35% 32% 40% 36% 31% 34%
Bad 10% 15% 9% 2% 17% 1% 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 12% 7%
Terrible 22% 38% 21% 2% 40% 0% 26% 17% 16% 23% 18% 20% 28%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (370) (390) (235) (306) (259) (442) (272) (162) (175) (218) (348) (254)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5H. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — Our Intelligence has informed us that the Chinese Government is moving troops to the Border with Hong
Kong. Everyone should be calm and safe!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 18% 9% 8% 14% 17% 13% 15% 6% 13% 12%
Good 14% 15% 16% 12% 12% 10% 15% 18% 15% 4% 12% 17%
OK 31% 25% 29% 33% 32% 33% 32% 25% 32% 28% 29% 31%
Bad 16% 18% 12% 20% 22% 14% 12% 21% 17% 24% 10% 10%
Terrible 26% 26% 25% 26% 26% 29% 25% 23% 21% 38% 36% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (746) (465) (522) (226) (218) (343) (200) (686) (117) (122) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 1% 12% 34% 2% 37% 10% 14% 22% 8% 11% 19% 12%
Good 14% 8% 11% 26% 5% 28% 12% 17% 17% 14% 17% 10% 17%
OK 31% 23% 37% 32% 18% 29% 34% 29% 26% 35% 33% 32% 24%
Bad 16% 27% 14% 5% 29% 4% 17% 19% 12% 17% 16% 14% 19%
Terrible 26% 41% 26% 2% 47% 2% 27% 21% 23% 25% 23% 25% 28%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (369) (385) (233) (307) (255) (437) (271) (163) (173) (215) (345) (254)
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51. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — Many are blaming me, and the United States, for the problems going on in Hong Kong. | can’t imagine why?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 18% 9% 5% 12% 16% 21% 16% 3% 11% 14%
Good 13% 15% 14% 12% 10% 11% 15% 14% 15% 4% 11% 13%
OK 27% 23% 27% 28% 29% 31% 28% 20% 30% 19% 22% 29%
Bad 17% 18% 15% 20% 23% 15% 14% 20% 16% 31% 15% 12%
Terrible 29% 28% 26% 31% 33% 31% 27% 25% 24% 42% 41% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (753) (471) (526) (227) (220) (346) (204) (693) (118) (124) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 14% 3% 10% 35% 2% 38% 10% 15% 23% 6% 10% 20% 14%
Good 13% 5% 12% 27% 3% 28% 13% 14% 15% 18% 14% 9% 13%
OK 27% 19% 35% 26% 13% 27% 29% 29% 21% 31% 34% 25% 22%
Bad 17% 27% 15% 7% 29% 4% 17% 18% 18% 18% 16% 18% 17%
Terrible 29% 47% 27% 4% 53% 2% 31% 24% 23% 27% 27% 27% 34%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (371)  (391) (235)  (308)  (260)  (443) (270) (163) (175) (218) (348)  (256)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — ALL THE NEWS THAT’S NOT FIT TO PRINT! 'The New York Times is no longer the paper we grew up with. It
is no longer a news organization. It is now an agenda driven organization out to change the Country (for the worse!).” Michael Goodwin, Highly
Respected New York Post Columnist.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 23% 14% 7% 15% 24% 24% 22% 3% 14% 14%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 13% 12% 3% 8% 9%
OK 22% 15% 24% 20% 27% 28% 21% 13% 22% 17% 25% 33%
Bad 16% 15% 11% 20% 21% 14% 11% 18% 14% 27% 18% 10%
Terrible 34% 36% 33% 36% 35% 34% 35% 32% 31% 50% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (753) (468) (528) (226) (221) (345) (204) (693) (119) (123) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 18% 2% 14% 48% 2% 52% 14% 20% 25% 9% 18% 23% 18%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 2% 22% 8% 11% 15% 1% 10% 9% 9%
OK 22% 13% 32% 19% 7% 20% 26% 20% 15% 27% 24% 20% 20%
Bad 16% 22% 15% 7% 22% 5% 17% 17% 9% 17% 15% 16% 14%
Terrible 34% 60% 30% 4% 67% 2% 34% 32% 35% 34% 32% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 98% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (370)  (391)  (235)  (308)  (259)  (442) (272) (162) (174) (218) (349)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — As usual, China said they were going to be buying ’big’ from our great American Farmers. So far they have
not done what they said. Maybe this will be different!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 18% 9% 6% 13% 17% 16% 16% 4% 9% 10%
Good 12% 14% 13% 12% 11% 9% 12% 17% 14% 5% 9% 15%
OK 31% 26% 31% 31% 29% 39% 30% 26% 33% 23% 32% 30%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 20% 23% 10% 16% 18% 15% 28% 14% 14%
Terrible 27% 27% 25% 29% 31% 29% 25% 23% 23% 39% 36% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (749) (468) (524) (227) (219) (344) (202) (691) (117) (122) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 13% 2% 11% 33% 2% 36% 10% 13% 22% 7% 10% 18% 14%
Good 12% 3% 1% 27% 4% 27% 11% 14% 15% 15% 16% 10% 10%
OK 31% 25% 36% 31% 18% 33% 33% 33% 25% 33% 36% 29% 30%
Bad 17% 25% 16% 5% 26% 3% 18% 15% 15% 20% 13% 18% 15%
Terrible 27% 45% 25% 4% 51% 1% 28% 24% 24% 26% 25% 25% 31%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (368) (389) (235)  (306)  (258)  (439) (271) (161) (175) (216) (346)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — Would Chris Cuomo be given a Red Flag for his recent rant? Filthy language and a total loss of control. He
shouldn’t be allowed to have any weapon. He’s nuts!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 21% 11% 8% 13% 20% 19% 19% 3% 11% 18%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 14% 11% 4% 11% 10%
OK 23% 18% 23% 23% 24% 30% 21% 15% 24% 18% 21% 24%
Bad 20% 19% 17% 22% 25% 17% 18% 20% 19% 26% 20% 15%
Terrible 32% 33% 30% 34% 33% 31% 32% 32% 28% 49% 36% 33%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (748) (467) (524) (226) (220) (343) (202) (686) (119) (124) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 13% 40% 3% 40% 13% 18% 21% 11% 13% 21% 14%
Good 10% 4% 8% 22% 3% 22% 10% 9% 14% 9% 12% 9% 10%
OK 23% 11% 32% 23% 7% 27% 25% 22% 22% 28% 26% 20% 19%
Bad 20% 24% 21% 10% 25% 8% 19% 24% 13% 21% 20% 20% 18%
Terrible 32% 58% 26% 4% 62% 3% 33% 27% 31% 32% 30% 30% 38%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (371)  (390)  (230)  (309)  (256)  (440) (269) (161) (173) (217) (346)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — Thank you Steve! https://t.co/4dqwvkUTg5t
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 12% 9% 16% 21% 18% 20% 5% 15% 14%
Good 10% 12% 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 14% 12% 2% 7% 12%
OK 26% 21% 25% 27% 27% 30% 25% 22% 27% 21% 27% 29%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 18% 16% 14% 15% 15% 13% 30% 13% 13%
Terrible 32% 34% 31% 33% 37% 32% 30% 30% 29% 42% 38% 33%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  99%  101%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (990) (748) (466) (524) (226) (221) (343) (200) (688) (117) (123) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 43% 2% 44% 13% 20% 25% 9% 17% 21% 17%
Good 10% 4% 10% 20% 2% 22% 9% 13% 12% 11% 9% 10% 11%
OK 26% 18% 32% 27% 11% 29% 29% 23% 23% 33% 28% 25% 21%
Bad 15% 21% 16% 5% 23% 4% 17% 14% 1% 18% 15% 15% 13%
Terrible 32% 56% 28% 4% 62% 1% 32% 30% 28% 29% 31% 29% 38%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (368)  (389) (233)  (306)  (257)  (440) (268) (163) (174) (215) (346)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — Through massive devaluation of their currency and pumping vast sums of money into their system, the
tens of billions of dollars that the U.S. is receiving is a gift from China. Prices not up, no inflation. Farmers getting more than China would be
spending. Fake News won’t report!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 13% 8% 14% 21% 20% 19% 3% 17% 13%
Good 12% 13% 14% 10% 10% 11% 11% 15% 13% 2% 9% 18%
OK 23% 18% 24% 23% 25% 29% 22% 17% 25% 22% 18% 21%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 20% 26% 11% 15% 15% 15% 27% 14% 18%
Terrible 32% 33% 29% 34% 31% 35% 30% 32% 28% 46% 42% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (751) (466) (523) (225) (219) (344) (201) (687) (119) (121) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 14% 41% 2% 43% 14% 19% 23% 11% 16% 20% 16%
Good 12% 3% 12% 24% 2% 25% 10% 14% 17% 14% 12% 10% 12%
OK 23% 13% 31% 26% 8% 27% 24% 22% 19% 26% 26% 23% 20%
Bad 17% 27% 14% 5% 25% 3% 19% 15% 12% 20% 16% 17% 14%
Terrible 32% 54% 30% 4% 63% 1% 32% 30% 30% 28% 30% 31% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (369) (387) (233)  (308)  (259)  (435) (271) (163) (174) (217) (344) (254




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — | thought Chris was Fredo also. The truth hurts. Totally lost it! Low ratings @CNN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 18% 7% 6% 13% 15% 14% 15% 2% 10% 11%
Good 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 3% 7% 10%
OK 23% 20% 24% 22% 29% 25% 22% 17% 24% 12% 22% 29%
Bad 23% 22% 20% 26% 25% 20% 21% 26% 23% 30% 21% 17%
Terrible 35% 35% 31% 38% 33% 35% 34% 36% 31% 53% 40% 33%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 99%  100%  100% 99%  100%  101%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (746) (466) (521) (226) (219) (342) (200) (688) (116) (121) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 1% 12% 29% 2% 34% 10% 12% 22% 6% 13% 16% 12%
Good 7% 3% 5% 17% 1% 15% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8%
OK 23% 11% 31% 28% 8% 30% 24% 24% 21% 27% 25% 21% 21%
Bad 23% 28% 22% 16% 27% 15% 23% 22% 23% 26% 22% 23% 21%
Terrible 35% 57% 30% 10% 62% 6% 36% 34% 25% 35% 33% 33% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (987)  (367) (387)  (233)  (305)  (256)  (438) (269) (160) (172) (218) (342)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — Thank you John, you are a special guy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 16% 11% 16% 21% 19% 21% 4% 12% 15%
Good 14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 15% 14% 13% 16% 7% 16% 11%
OK 34% 30% 35% 34% 37% 36% 32% 34% 36% 34% 27% 37%
Bad 12% 13% 1% 14% 15% 8% 12% 15% 11% 17% 14% 14%
Terrible 21% 21% 22% 21% 22% 25% 20% 18% 17% 38% 31% 23%
Totals 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (750) (467) (525) (225) (220) (345) (202) (691) (118) (122) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 17% 2% 13% 46% 2% 43% 15% 20% 21% 11% 18% 21% 16%
Good 14% 8% 13% 26% 4% 27% 13% 16% 17% 18% 11% 14% 15%
OK 34% 33% 42% 23% 29% 28% 36% 34% 33% 39% 42% 30% 32%
Bad 12% 20% 11% 3% 23% 1% 13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 14% 11%
Terrible 21% 36% 20% 3% 41% 1% 24% 19% 15% 20% 18% 20% 27%
Totals 98% 99% 99%  101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (992)  (369) (389) (234)  (308)  (257)  (442) (270) (162) (174) (215) (348)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets August 13, 2019 — Curt Schilling, a great pitcher and patriot, is considering a run for Congress in Arizona. Terrific! @foxand-
friends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 20% 13% 11% 16% 21% 16% 20% 5% 12% 12%
Good 15% 15% 15% 15% 11% 13% 16% 19% 17% 7% 13% 11%
OK 39% 36% 35% 43% 38% 43% 38% 39% 39% 40% 36% 48%
Bad 1% 12% 10% 12% 17% 7% 9% 13% 10% 16% 14% 2%
Terrible 18% 17% 20% 17% 23% 22% 16% 13% 14% 33% 25% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (750) (469) (523) (226) (221) (345) (200) (690) (117) (123) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 14% 40% 3% 41% 14% 18% 24% 11% 14% 20% 17%
Good 15% 7% 14% 28% 4% 27% 16% 16% 12% 19% 13% 16% 13%
OK 39% 40% 46% 27% 40% 29% 39% 40% 40% 43% 48% 33% 38%
Bad 1% 18% 11% 2% 20% 2% 10% 11% 11% 10% 8% 14% 10%
Terrible 18% 33% 15% 2% 33% 0% 20% 15% 13% 17% 17% 17% 23%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (992)  (366)  (390) (236)  (305)  (260)  (440) (272) (161) (173) (217) (347)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 28% 31% 35% 22% 20% 25% 33% 31% 33% 10% 21% 29%
Inappropriate 55% 58% 48% 62% 61% 51% 54% 54% 50% 79% 60% 52%
Not sure 17% 12% 18% 16% 18% 24% 13% 14% 18% 1% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (756) (469) (529) (227) (220) (347) (204) (694) (119) (124) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 28% 7% 25% 62% 4% 64% 26% 29% 37% 25% 25% 32% 27%
Inappropriate 55% 87% 47% 21% 91% 17% 56% 58% 49% 59% 55% 53% 53%
Not sure 17% 5% 28% 16% 5% 19% 18% 14% 14% 16% 19% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (371) (392) (235) (310) (260) (442) (272) (163) (174) (218) (348) (258)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 38% 43% 27% 29% 33% 38% 36% 39% 17% 24% 34%
No 51% 51% 44% 57% 52% 48% 51% 53% 47% 69% 58% 49%
Not sure 15% 11% 13% 16% 19% 19% 11% 11% 14% 14% 18% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (754) (471) (526) (228) (219) (346) (204) (694) (119) (122) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 15% 32% 67% 13% 70% 32% 35% 45% 30% 35% 37% 34%
No 51% 78% 45% 22% 80% 17% 54% 52% 40% 53% 52% 50% 50%
Not sure 15% 7% 23% 1% 7% 13% 14% 12% 15% 17% 13% 13% 16%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (871) (390) (236) (309) (259) (442) (272) (163) (174) (217) (349) (257)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 13 - 14, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.228 to 2.312,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.338.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

48 questions not reported.

You
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